
 

Purchasing Summary 
EVENT # 5019 TITLE: Traffic Signal Construction COST:Estimated amount of $350,000.00 

TYPE OF PROCUREMENT: Bid 
ANNUAL CONTRACT  ☒ 
ANNUAL MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT  ☐ 

ONE TIME PURCHASE ☐ 

CONTRACT TERM (IF APPLICABLE) 
January 3, 2019 – December 31, 2019 
M/WBE (IF APPLICABLE) 
N/A 
MATRIX (IF APPLICABLE) 
N/A 

NOTES 

Recommend approval  to renew an annual contract for traffic signal construction with Hoffman Electric in the estimated amount 
of $350,000.00.  
 
This contract is used by the Traffic Engineering Department for various traffic signal construction throughout the City. This 
renewal includes a contract modification that is needed to expedite the construction of the new traffic signal installation at Jimmy 
DeLoach Parkway and Highlands Boulevard. Additionally, this contract modification includes construction costs for various 
projects slated to take place in the coming year, such as the installation of pedestrian flashers on Drayton and Whitaker streets, 
the traffic signal upgrade at Martin Luther King, Jr. Boulevard and Oglethorpe Avenue, the signal pole installation at Benton 
Boulevard and Godley Way, and any necessary repairs of traffic signal strain poles or street light poles damaged in vehicular 
accidents.  
 
Bids were originally received on March 28, 2017.  Notifications were sent to all known vendors, and one response was received. 
The contract was originally approved in Council on April 27, 2017 in the amount of $96,132.16.00. This is the last of two renewal 
options. Delivery: As requested. Terms: Net 30 days. The bidder was: 
 
L.B.  Hoffman Electric (Chatham County, GA)(D)    $96,132.16* 
 
(*) Indicates original proposal pricing. The amount of this modification is $253,867.84, making the yearly total contract amount 
$350,000.00. The contractor is honoring the unit pricing as bid in the original event.  
 
A pre-bid conference was not conducted as this is an annual contract renewal. (D) Indicates a non-local, non-minority owned 
business. Recommend approval. 
 
Local Available:  Yes 
MWBE Available:  Yes 
Total Sent:  368 
MWBE Sent:  30 
Total Received:  1 
MWBE Received:  0 
Vendor federally disbarred or suspended?  No: 
 

 

 


